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: ’ GOVERNMENT NOTICES•* * s - < . \ * L ; - .

The following GovemmentNotices are published by Order of the President.

No.7of2020 
ELECTIONS ACT 1995 ,

*' '/ . CAP 68A ' '

Pursuant to section 8(1) of the Act, the Electoral Commission hereby invites persons to inspect 
the provisional voters register for the year 2020 to verify that their applications made during 
2019 for registration, transfer, or change of name have been included.

‘ » ■ • . ’ • • . * ■

This can be deme on working days starting Monday 3rd February until Friday 14th February, 
from 10am to 6pm, at the usual registration centres based at:

— Aarti Chambers Rm 203, Mont Fleuri;
— ' Beau Vallon District Administration Office;
— -Anse aux Pins District Administration Office; .
— ' Anse Royale District Administration Office;
— Anse Boileau District Administration Office;
— Baie SteAnne District Administration Office; and •
— La Digue District Administration Office.

At the same time, the centres will be taking usual applications for registration, transfer, or 
change of name.

Dated this 9th day of January 2020. ' *
Mrs. Lynn BILAL

CHIEF REGISTRATION OFFICER

No.8of2020
NOTICE OF LAND SURVEY

The following survey has been lodged with the Director of Surveys at Independence:
House:— • . \ . -

PARCELNos. OWNER , LOCATION
PR7201 & PR7202 Daniel Jacques Belle Pointe Cabris, Praslin
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- Under Section. 14(3) of the Land Survey Act,(Cap 109), any objection to the beacons and 
boundaries must be lodged in the SupremeCourt within two months of the date of publication 
ofthisnotice. . /!• y?' "*  ? \

• . . :v- MICHELleongw.y. .
.. LAND SURVEYOR .

, No. 9of2020 . ' ..... ...
■:. .. .oJ'.^change of'NAme^ -a.

. Notice is hereby given that I have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change my 
name from louri Nikolayevich Gouchtchine to louri Gouchtchine agreeable with sections 94- 
99 of Cap. 34. Any person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in writing 
settingforthhis/hergrounds ofobjections. ’*
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ik; x b i _ MrlouriGouchtchine'
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Ms Alexandra Madeleine
Attomey-At-Law-Notary 

; Kingsgate House ; \
Victoria
Mabe
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No. 10 of 2020 : ?

Centra' Bar|k°f Seychelles
>• Statement of Financial Position *

as at .30 November 2019 • f '■

. ASSETS’
Cash and cash equivalents ..
Other balances and placements
Financialassets at fair value through profit or loss
Balances held with the International Monetary Fund ‘ 
Investment securities
Loans and advances ,
Otherassets ... *
Currency replacement costs -
Property and equipment • 
Intangible assets . . '

Seychelles Rupees

* ; 3,612,120,825.80 . 
’ 1,323,858,001.09

’ . 3,029,270,117.55
. 138,845,429.81

1,205,082,379.21 
‘ 48,730,452.37 \ 

64,415,785.00' 
28,514,264.98.
87,941,989.57

- < 2,587,733.93

Total assets
■ 1 / .

. UABILrriES ■

' 9,541,366,979.31

Currency In circulation . -
Deposits from Government
Deposits from banks
Deposits from other financial institutions *
Other deposits
Open Market Operations
Other liabilities , .
International Monetary Fund obligations

Total liabilities

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Authorised capital'
General reserve
Revaluation reserve
Actuarial reserve
Retained earnings

Total equity

Total equity and liabilities

1,369,890,262.06
2,539,409,480.89 ’
2,514,785,899.44

K 72,904,632.46
47,765,277.82

1,487,712,122.13
29,643,482.98

574,519,131.51

* 8,636,630,289.29

130,227,018.51
174,838,688.68
591,664,463.07

(3,164,000.001
11,170,519.76

904,736,690.02

9,541,366,97931

J. Sullivan (Ms)
Second Deputy Governor

N. Gobìne (Mrs)
Director - Banking Services
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