

fficial Gazette

of, we state the feathers with a specific to the feather of a six of labels on the content of the feathers of

 \sim 2. Ado to commo tra sid di ${
m No.\,3}$

Published by Authority

Monday 13th January 2020

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

The following Government Notices are published by Order of the President.

No. 7 of 2020

ELECTIONS ACT 1995

CAP 68A

Pursuant to section 8(1) of the Act, the Electoral Commission hereby invites persons to inspect the provisional voters register for the year 2020 to verify that their applications made during 2019 for registration, transfer, or change of name have been included.

This can be done on working days starting Monday 3rd February until Friday 14th February, from 10am to 6pm, at the usual registration centres based at:

- Aarti Chambers Rm 203, Mont Fleuri;
- Beau Vallon District Administration Office;
- Anse aux Pins District Administration Office;
- Anse Royale District Administration Office;
- Anse Boileau District Administration Office;
- Baie Ste Anne District Administration Office: and
- La Digue District Administration Office.

At the same time, the centres will be taking usual applications for registration, transfer, or change of name.

Dated this 9th day of January 2020.

Mrs. Lynn BILAL CHIEF REGISTRATION OFFICER

No. 8 of 2020

NOTICE OF LAND SURVEY

The following survey has been lodged with the Director of Surveys at Independence: House:—

PARCEL Nos.

OWNER

LOCATION

PR7201 & PR7202

Daniel Jacques Belle

Pointe Cabris, Praslin

2

Under Section 14(3) of the Land Survey Act (Cap 109), any objection to the beacons and boundaries must be lodged in the Supreme Court within two months of the date of publication of this notice.

MICHEL LEONG W.Y. LAND SURVEYOR

No. 9 of 2020

GANGE OF NAMES

Notice is hereby given that I have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change my name from Iouri Nikolayevich Gouchtchine to Iouri Gouchtchine agreeable with sections 94-99 of Cap. 34. Any person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in writing setting forth his/her grounds of objections.

distinguished alking book to

Mr Iouri Gouchtchine

C/o

Ms Alexandra Madeleine Attorney-At-Law-Notary Kingsgate House Victoria Mahe



Central Bank of Seychelles

Statement of Financial Position

as at 30 November 2019

	 Seychelles Rupees
ASSETS	
Cash and cash equivalents	3,612,120,825.80
Other balances and placements	1,323,858,001.09
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	3,029,270,117.55
Balances held with the International Monetary Fund	138,845,429.81
Investment securities	1,205,082,379.21
Loans and advances	48,730,452.37
Other assets	64,415,785.00
Currency replacement costs	28,514,264.98
Property and equipment	87,941,989.57
Intangible assets	2,587,733.93
Total assets	9,541,366,979.31
LIABILITIES	
Currency in circulation	1,369,890,262.06
Deposits from Government	2,539,409,480.89
Deposits from banks	2,514,785,899.44
Deposits from other financial institutions	72,904,632.46
Other deposits ;	47,765,277.82
Open Market Operations	1,487,712,122.13
Other liabilities	29,643,482.98
International Monetary Fund obligations	574,519,131.51
Total liabilities	8,636,630,289.29
EQUITY	
Capital and reserves	
Authorised capital	130,227,018.51
General reserve	174,838,688.68
Revaluation reserve	591,664,463.07
Actuarial reserve	(3,164,000.00
Retained earnings	11,170,519.76
Total equity	904,736,690.02
Total equity and liabilities	9,541,366,979.31

1. Sullivan (Ms)
Second Deputy Governor

N. Gobine (Mrs)

Director - Banking Services